
RESOLUTION NO. 1983- 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5E-40P, 5E-47P 
AND 5E-52P FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE E- 
CENTRAL RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY - 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AT A TOTAL ADDITION- 
AL COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $9,497.51 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 80% UMTA AND 
20% lOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-210 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Ti-Bert Systems, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
three Change Orders be approved to allow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by t~e Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

5E-40P 

5E-47P 

5E-52P 

Provide additional rail anchor bolts at car transfer 
table at a cost of $7,463.66 

RelQeate downspout near monoraiY crane at ac~st of 
$787.50 

Provide additional electrical conduit at a cost of 
$1,246.35 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted : 

Attest: 

May 17 , 1983 

Secretar~reasurer ~/ ~ 


